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within communities that have been
successful? What factors made these
programs successful?
9. How can the Federal government
strengthen the public health system,
including mental health and crisis
intervention education and training
programs, to ensure an adequate, welltrained medical workforce that is wellequipped to respond to the challenge of
veteran suicide?
10. What are the primary barriers to
adoption of current best practices for the
assessment, evaluation and
implementation of public health
approaches targeting suicide
prevention?
11. What are effective methods to
quickly transition promising practices
into clinical and community practice?
Where have these methods been
demonstrated to work previously?
12. What are methods and models to
evaluate and measure outcomes and
effectiveness of interventions?
13. What are the key elements in
building a robust and forward looking
research agenda, in addition to
translating research outcomes?
D. How best to establish relevant datasharing protocols across Federal
partners that align with community
partners?
14. How can Federal data, such as that
from the Federal Interagency Traumatic
Brain Injury Research (FITBIR)
informatics system, be best leveraged in
combination with local or regional data
to provide new insights into trauma or
the progression of disease? Are there
technological limitations that prevent
use of Federal data from generating
information to predict outcomes?
15. What data or types of data are
required to advance research efforts?
Are there existing sources of data or
validated datasets related to veteran
suicide, mental health, risk
determination, brain injury, or other
relevant areas that have been previously
underutilized in Federal efforts?
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E. How should we draw upon
technology to capture and use health
data from non-clinical settings to
advance behavioral and mental health
research to the extent practicable?
16. How can both clinical and nonclinical data be better used to inform
research efforts, and enhance current
models of predictive analytics?
17. Are social determinants or risk
factors being used to target services or
provide outreach? If so, how? How are
the beneficiaries with social risk
identified?
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18. Are there especially promising
strategies for improving care of patients
with social risk?
19. How are costs for targeting and
providing those services evaluated?
What are the additional costs to
services, such as case management, and
to provide additional services (e.g.,
transportation)? What is the return on
investment in improved outcomes or
reduced healthcare concern?
F. How can we improve coordination
among research efforts, prevent
unnecessarily duplicative efforts,
identify barriers to or gaps in research,
and facilitate opportunities for
improved consolidation, integration,
and alignment?
G. How can we develop a public-private
collaboration model to foster innovative
and effective research that accelerates
these efforts?
H. Please provide any additional
information not addressed by previous
questions that is crucial to the creation,
implementation, and success of a
National Research Strategy to improve
the coordination, monitoring,
benchmarking, and execution of publicand private-sector research related to
the factors that contribute to service
member and veteran suicide.
Thank you sincerely for contributing
to efforts to end Veteran suicide.
(Authority: Executive Order 13861)
Stacy Murphy,
Operations Manager.
[FR Doc. 2019–13287 Filed 6–20–19; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 3270–F9–P

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
COMMISSION
[SEC File No. 270–332, OMB Control No.
3235–0378]

Submission for OMB Review;
Comment Request
Upon Written Request Copies Available
From: Securities and Exchange
Commission, Office of FOIA Services,
100 F Street NE, Washington, DC
20549–2736
Extension:
Form F–8

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant
to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995
(44 U.S.C. 3501 et seq.), the Securities
and Exchange Commission
(‘‘Commission’’) has submitted to the
Office of Management and Budget this
request for extension of the previously
approved collection of information
discussed below.
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Form F–8 (17 CFR 239.38) may be
used to register securities of certain
Canadian issuers under the Securities
Act of 1933 (15 U.S.C. 77a et seq.) that
will be used in an exchange offer or
business combination. The information
collected is intended to ensure that the
information required to be filed by the
Commission permits verification of
compliance with securities law
requirements and assures the public
availability of such information. The
information provided is mandatory and
all information is made available to the
public upon request. We estimate that
Form F–8 takes approximately one hour
per response to prepare and is filed by
approximately 5 respondents. We
estimate that 25% of one hour per
response (15 minutes) is prepared by the
company for a total annual reporting
burden of one hour (15 minutes/60
minutes per response × 5 responses =
1.25 hours rounded to nearest whole
number).
An agency may not conduct or
sponsor, and a person is not required to
respond to, a collection of information
unless it displays a currently valid
control number.
The public may view the background
documentation for this information
collection at the following website,
www.reginfo.gov. Comments should be
directed to: (i) Desk Officer for the
Securities and Exchange Commission,
Office of Information and Regulatory
Affairs, Office of Management and
Budget, Room 10102, New Executive
Office Building, Washington, DC 20503,
or by sending an email to:
Lindsay.M.Abate@omb.eop.gov; and (ii)
Charles Riddle, Acting Director/Chief
Information Officer, Securities and
Exchange Commission, c/o Candace
Kenner, 100 F Street NE, Washington,
DC 20549 or send an email to: PRA_
Mailbox@sec.gov. Comments must be
submitted to OMB within 30 days of
this notice.
Dated: June 18, 2019.
Eduardo A. Aleman,
Deputy Secretary.
[FR Doc. 2019–13280 Filed 6–20–19; 8:45 am]
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Dated: June 18, 2019.
Eduardo A. Aleman,
Deputy Secretary.

100 F Street NE, Washington, DC
20549–2736
Extension:
Rule 13e–1

[FR Doc. 2019–13281 Filed 6–20–19; 8:45 am]
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Notice is hereby given that, pursuant
to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995
(44 U.S.C. 3501 et seq.), the Securities
and Exchange Commission
(‘‘Commission’’) has submitted to the
Office of Management and Budget this
request for extension of the previously
approved collection of information
discussed below.
Rule 13e–1 (17 CFR 240.13e–1) under
the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
(U.S.C. 78 et seq.) makes it unlawful for
an issuer who has received notice that
it is the subject of a tender offer made
under Section 14(d)(1) of the Exchange
Act to purchase any of its equity
securities during the tender offer, unless
it first files a statement with the
Commission containing information
required by the rule. This rule is in
keeping with the Commission’s
statutory responsibility to prescribe
rules and regulations that are necessary
for the protection of investors. Public
companies are the respondents. We
estimate that it takes approximately 10
burden hours per response to provide
the information required under Rule
13e–1 and that the information is filed
by approximately 10 respondents. We
estimate that 25% of the 10 hours per
response (2.5 hours) is prepared by the
company for a total annual reporting
burden of 25 hours (2.5 hours per
response × 10 responses).
An agency may not conduct or
sponsor, and a person is not required to
respond to, a collection of information
unless it displays a currently valid
control number.
The public may view the background
documentation for this information
collection at the following website,
www.reginfo.gov. Comments should be
directed to: (i) Desk Officer for the
Securities and Exchange Commission,
Office of Information and Regulatory
Affairs, Office of Management and
Budget, Room 10102, New Executive
Office Building, Washington, DC 20503,
or by sending an email to:
Lindsay.M.Abate@omb.eop.gov; and (ii)
Charles Riddle, Acting Director/Chief
Information Officer, Securities and
Exchange Commission, c/o Candace
Kenner, 100 F Street NE, Washington,
DC 20549 or send an email to: PRA_
Mailbox@sec.gov. Comments must be
submitted to OMB within 30 days of
this notice.
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SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
COMMISSION
[SEC File No. 270–069, OMB Control No.
3235–0069]

Submission for OMB Review;
Comment Request
Upon Written Request Copies Available
From: Securities and Exchange
Commission, Office of FOIA Services,
100 F Street NE, Washington, DC
20549–2736

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant
to the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995
(44 U.S.C. 3501 et seq.), the Securities
and Exchange Commission
(‘‘Commission’’) has submitted to the
Office of Management and Budget this
requests for extension of the previously
approved collection of information
discussed below.
Industries Guides are used by
registrants in certain industries as
disclosure guidelines to be followed in
presenting information to investors in
registration statements and reports
under the Securities Act (15 U.S.C. 77a
et seq.) and Exchange Act (15 U.S.C. 78a
et seq.). The paperwork burden from the
Industry Guides is imposed through the
forms that are subject to the disclosure
requirements in the Industry Guides and
is reflected in the analysis of these
documents. To avoid a Paperwork
Reduction Act inventory reflecting
duplicative burdens and for
administrative convenience, the
Commission estimates the total annual
burden imposed by the Industry Guides
to be one hour. The information
required by the Industry Guides is filed
on occasion and is mandatory. All
information is provided to the public.
The Industry Guides do not directly
impose any disclosure burden.
An agency may not conduct or
sponsor, and a person is not required to
respond to, a collection of information
unless it displays a currently valid
control number.
The public may view the background
documentation for this information
collection at the following website,
www.reginfo.gov. Comments should be
directed to: (i) Desk Officer for the
Securities and Exchange Commission,
Office of Information and Regulatory
Affairs, Office of Management and
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Dated: June 18, 2019.
Eduardo A. Aleman,
Deputy Secretary.
[FR Doc. 2019–13283 Filed 6–20–19; 8:45 am]
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SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
COMMISSION

Extension:
Industry Guides

PO 00000

Budget, Room 10102, New Executive
Office Building, Washington, DC 20503,
or by sending an email to:
Lindsay.M.Abate@omb.eop.gov; and (ii)
Charles Riddle, Acting Director/Chief
Information Officer, Securities and
Exchange Commission, c/o Candace
Kenner, 100 F Street NE, Washington,
DC 20549 or send an email to: PRA_
Mailbox@sec.gov. Comments must be
submitted to OMB within 30 days of
this notice.
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[Release No. 34–86121; File No. SR–
NYSEArca–2019–42]

Self-Regulatory Organizations; NYSE
Arca, Inc.; Notice of Filing and
Immediate Effectiveness of Proposed
Rule Change To Amend the NYSE Arca
Equities Fees and Charges
June 17, 2019.

Pursuant to Section 19(b)(1) 1 of the
Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (the
‘‘Act’’) 2 and Rule 19b–4 thereunder,3
notice is hereby given that, on June 3,
2019, NYSE Arca, Inc. (‘‘NYSE Arca’’ or
the ‘‘Exchange’’) filed with the
Securities and Exchange Commission
(the ‘‘Commission’’) the proposed rule
change as described in Items I, II, and
III below, which Items have been
prepared by the self-regulatory
organization. The Commission is
publishing this notice to solicit
comments on the proposed rule change
from interested persons.
I. Self-Regulatory Organization’s
Statement of the Terms of Substance of
the Proposed Rule Change
The Exchange proposes to amend the
NYSE Arca Equities Fees and Charges
(‘‘Fee Schedule’’) to modify the per
share credit associated with the Retail
Order Step-Up Tier 2. The Exchange
proposes to implement the fee change
effective June 3, 2019. The proposed
rule change is available on the
Exchange’s website at www.nyse.com, at
the principal office of the Exchange, and
at the Commission’s Public Reference
Room.
1 15

U.S.C. 78s(b)(1).
U.S.C. 78a.
3 17 CFR 240.19b–4.
2 15
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